



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: December 17, 2021
To: Georgia Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: Phototherapy (Bilirubin) Light with Photometer
Effective Date: March 1, 2022

Summary

As a continued effort to ensure appropriate claims coding and reimbursement, starting March 1, 2022, CareSource will begin utilizing a claim line edit that will deny HCPCS Code E0202 when billed with RR modifier.

The edit will impact providers submitting claims on the 1500 Health Insurance Claim Form that submit a claim line with RR modifier on HCPCS code E0202.

If you have additional questions, please contact Provider Services at **1-888-202-1058** or your Health Partner Representative.

GA-MED-P-987947

Approval Date: 12/2/2021